HBP - ____28____

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE

YEAR(S): _2016 - 2020

Cash Remittance Report (CRR)

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department CASH REMITTANCE REPORT (CRR)

	Location Name ① D- ENVIRONMENTal	Location Co <u>14</u> 0	
Today's Date: OGMONT	O73) 20 <u>16</u> YEAR	
Collection Period:	//_thro	ugh///	y 4
Cost Center (5)	Revenue Code (5)	Receipt Amount	Collected Amount
0740		250.00	
474-94			
Total] =======	\$ 250.°° 9	\$ 10
Over/Short Amount	\$	11)	
CRR Deposit Amou	ınt	\$	(12)
Print Name: <u>Lorraine</u>	De Varges (13)	Signature:	DeVarga (3)
Print Name:			
	opy to Accounts Receivable-ASD, at CRR submitting location.		O
Official Use Only Completed by the Accour	nts Receivable	Date Receive	ed: ①
Notes:		Amount Room	eived: a
State Treasurer Deposit Nur	nber:		eived: 3
Deposit Date:		,	U

Cortez Pipeline Company

No. 409488

Check Date: 05/23/2016

WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT FUND, C/O OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, 1220 S SAINT FRANCIS DR, SANTA FE NM 87505

(100034470)

Description	Voucher#	Date	PO Number	Gross Amount	Discount Amount	Net Amount Paid
PMTREQNMWTRTESTMAY1 Please overngiht ch Att: Linda Fields Snyder, TX 79549	eck to Kinder			\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
etach at Perforation Before I 00034470	Depositing Check		Totals	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.0

KINDER

Cortez Pipeline Company 1001 Louisiana Ste 1000 Houston, TX 77002 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 1000 Louisiana Houston, TX 77002 11-24/1210

Check No. 409488

(Check Date) 05/23/2016

PAY 7wo Hundred Fifty AND 00/100

\$ ******250.00

TO THE ORDER OF

WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT FUND C/O OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 S SAINT FRANCIS DR SANTA FE NM 87505

K. Dang

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 409488 dated $05/23/2016$
or cash received on $\frac{06/07/2016}{2000}$ in the amount of \$ $\frac{25000}{2000}$
from Kinder Morgan
for HBP-28 WQ
Submitted by: Brad Jones Date: 06/07/2016
Submitted to ASD by: Lorraine DeVargus Date: 06/07/2016
Received in ASD by: Date:
Filing Fee 100. te New Facility: Renewal:
Modification Other J Pernussion Fee 15000
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY 16
To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.
Full Payment or Annual Increment

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT ALBUQUERQUE FIELD OFFICE DAILY CHECK RECEIPT LOG PROGRAM : DATE WALK-CHECK/MONEY ACCOUNT AMOUNT DATE OF RECEIVED IN MAIL NAME ON CHECK CHECK ORDER# CODE CHECK DATE DEPOSITED DEPOSITED Kinder Morgan 06/07/2016 250.00 15/23/16 409488 250.00 TOTAL

REVENUE TRANSMITTAL SHEET							
Description	Fund	Dept.	Share Acct	Sub Acct	Amount		
Liquid Waste	34000	Z3200	496402				
Water Recreation Facilities	40000	Z8501	496402				
Food Permit Fees	99100	22600	496402				
OTHER	34100	232900		232902900	b		



June 3, 2016

RECEIVED OCD

Certified No. {7012 2920 0000 8530 8230}

Mr. Brad Jones New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe. NM 87505

Re: Submittal for the Renewal of the Annual Temporary Discharge Permit for Kinder Morgan OCD OGRID # 241756 Permit #HPB - 028

Dear Mr. Jones:

Kinder Morgan (KM) is submitting the following renewal request for the Annual Temporary Permit to discharge waters from hydrostatic tests from new pipe. This application was completed using the OCD's Guidelines for Hydrostatic Test Dewatering, revised January 11, 2007. A check in the amount of \$250.00 that covers the filing and permission fees is included for this submittal application.

In order to maintain coverage under the Annual Temporary Permit, KM will comply with the following conditions:

- 1) The volume will not exceed 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test
- Water from a public/municipal water supply or other OCD-approved sources will be used for each test
- 3) Written notification shall be provided to the OCD 72-hours prior to each hydrostatic discharge event
- 4) The discharge will not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries that may be seasonal
- 5) No discharge shall occur
 - a) Where ground water is less than 10 feet below ground surface;
 - b) Within 200 feet of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake;
 - c) Within an existing wellhead protection area;
 - d) Within 500 feet of a wetland; or
 - e) Within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school, hospital, institution or church
- 6) Best management practices shall be implemented to contain the discharge onsite, does not impact adjacent property, and to control erosion
- 7) The discharge will not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to exceed standards as set forth in Subsections A, B and C of the 20.6.2.3103 NMAC (the New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission Regulations)

Mr. Brad Jones – NMOCDE – Environmental Bureau KM Annual Temporary Discharge Permit Page 2

- 8) The landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention or alternative discharge location shall be properly notified of the activities prior to each proposed hydrostatic event; and
- 9) An annual report, summarizing all tests of new pipe with less than 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test event, will be submitted to the OCD within 45 days after the temporary permission expiration date and shall contain the following information:
 - a) The location of hydrostatic test (Section/Township/Range or GPS coordinates)
 - b) The date of each test;
 - c) The volume of each discharge; and
 - d) The source and quality of test water (laboratory analysis, if necessary).

If you have any questions, please contact me at 325-721-9435.

Sincerely,

Linda Fields

Linda Jields

Senior EHS Specialist

cc: Stormi Swim - Environmental Project Manager

Enclosure: Check #409488